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THE INTERNATIONAL MILITARY MATCH (MBL)
Fired at Creedmoor, USA on 14th and 15th September 1882

VOLUNTEERS OF GREAT BRITAIN

Captain: Lt Col Sir Henry Halford Bt
Adjutant: Pte H Smith

Day 1 Day 2 Grand
200 500 600 Total 800 900 1000 Total Total

* Maj G Pearse 28 32 29 89 29 32 27 88 177
* Pte R McVittie 31 34 30 95 26 30 25 81 176
* Cpl CJ Parry 28 33 29 90 25 24 31 80 170
* Pte C Boulter 26 32 32 90 31 25 24 80 170
§ Cpl W Caldwell 26 33 32 90 25 26 25 76 166
§ Sgt JW Dods 31 31 32 94 26 26 20 72 166
* Sgt P Oliver 27 30 29 86 21 31 27 79 165
+ Cpl H Bates 28 31 28 87 24 28 25 77 164
+ Capt PT Godsal 29 27 30 86 29 24 22 75 161
§ Maj AP Humphry 27 32 24 83 21 23 32 76 159
* Pte J Goodear 28 29 24 81 26 26 25 77 158
* Lt J Heap 31 34 26 91 10 18 24 52 143

------ ----- ------
1062 913 1975

* = Deeley Edge Metford + = Webley Wyley § = Far Metford

NATIONAL GUARD OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Captain: Col J Bodine

* Pte J Smith 30 34 31 95 26 26 21 73 168
* Pte JM Pollard 29 31 33 93 23 28 18 69 161
* Pte CW Hinman 30 32 28 90 19 26 23 68 158
* Capt DR Atkinson 29 32 27 88 26 23 19 68 156
+ Pte DH Ogden 27 31 31 89 27 17 20 64 153
* Sgt TJ Dolan 25 28 34 87 16 27 21 64 151
* Col GEP Howard 31 29 25 85 19 16 29 64 149
* Sgt J McNevin 22 33 30 85 17 23 23 63 148
* Maj GO Shakespeare 25 29 29 83 16 24 21 61 144
§ Sgt JL Paulding 27 31 24 82 20 20 20 60 142
* Pte F Alder 27 30 23 80 27 22 11 60 140
+ Pte MD Hinds 29 29 28 86 19 19 10 48 132

------ ----- -------
1043 762 1805

* = Remington-Hepburn + = Sharp's Borchardt § = Hotchkiss

RESULTS OF THE MATCH:

1 VOLUNTEERS OF GREAT BRITAIN 1975
2 NATIONAL GUARD OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1805
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THE INTERNATIONAL MILITARY MATCH (MBL)
Shot at Wimbledon on Saturday 20th and Sunday 21st July 1883

Conditions: Standing at 200 yards, prone or sitting at 500 and 600 yards,
any at 800, 900 and 1000 yards. Seven rounds at each distance.

VOLUNTEERS OF GREAT BRITAIN (First day)

Commandant: Lt Col Earl Brownlow
Shooting Captain: Lt Col Sir Henry Halford Bt
Reserves:

 200 500 600 Total

* Pte CW Wattleworth 32 32 30 94
+ Cpl H Bates 29 34 30 93
+ Pte GC Gibbs 25 33 34 92
* Capt PT Godsal 27 32 32 91
* Cpl CJ Parry 28 32 29 89
* Pte R McVittie 29 31 29 89
* Maj G Pearse 27 33 29 89
‡ Maj SS Young 30 31 28 89
† QM SE Gouldsmith 31 31 27 89
* Pte CF Lowe 28 35 26 89
* Maj AP Humphry 26 29 30 85
* Sgt JW Dods 28 23 30 81

-----
1070

* = Deeley Edge Metford + = Webley Wyley ‡ = Metford by Gibbs

NATIONAL GUARD OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (First Day)

Captain: Col GEP Howard
Adjutant: Lt Col GO Shakespeare

* Pte G Joiner 29 33 34 96
* Pte CW Hinman 29 35 32 96
* Pte J Smith 29 34 32 95
* Pte MW Bull 28 30 32 90
+ Pte Dr SI Scott 29 30 31 90
* Pte JH Brown 30 29 31 90
* Sgt LJ Paulding 31 29 30 90
* Sgt AB Van Heusen 29 32 29 90
* Lt W Scott 29 27 32 88
+ Pte JM Pollard 30 31 26 87
+ Sgt TJ Dolman 31 30 23 84
+ Sgt WL Cash 28 26 28 82

------
1078

* = Brown + = Remington
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VOLUNTEERS OF GREAT BRITAIN (Second Day)

800 900 1000 Total

Pte CW Wattleworth 32 27 27 86
Pte GC Gibbs 27 29 28 84
Cpl CJ Parry 26 26 29 81
QM SS Gouldsmith 31 27 22 80
Cpl H Bates 29 28 20 77
Sgt JW Dods 32 21 21 74
Pte R McVittie 24 30 20 74
Capt PT Godsal 28 28 16 72
Maj G Pearse 22 26 21 69
Maj AP Humphry 27 13 24 64
Pte CF Lowe 24 22 16 62
Maj SS Young 28 20 10 58

-----
881

NATIONAL GUARD OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Second Day)

Pte Dr SI Scott 33 28 22 83
Lt W Scott 32 20 22 74
Sgt AB Van Heusen 30 24 20 74
Sgt TJ Dolman 28 26 19 73
Pte CW Hinman 27 26 19 72
Pte JH Brown 25 19 27 71
Sgt L Paulding 31 23 17 71
Pte MW Bull 32 20 15 67
Sgt JM Pollard 29 18 19 66
Sgt WL Cash 24 22 19 65
Pte G Joiner 28 20 10 58
Pte J Smith 27 17 10 54

-----
 828

RESULT OF THE MATCH:

1 VOLUNTEERS OF GREAT BRITAIN 1951
2 NATIONAL GUARD OF USA 1906

The names of the Great Britain team 1883 are not shown in the alphabetical list as this was
not an overseas team.


